

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) with Astrophysics for maintenance repair and labor for the X-Ray machines located in the County Courthouse in the amount of \$9501.50 from March 2, 2021, through March 1, 2022. Funding is available in GF-SOSEC-MAINT/REPGENERAL. (Contract No. 2021-0050)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND: Courthouse XRay Machines SN:ASTQA160SS2989 and ASTQA160SS2988 Maintenance Contract Annually.

FISCAL IMPACT: \$9,501.50

GF-SOSEC-MAINT/REPGENERAL

COGF-1000-0000000-431-30-30100-0431-00000-600651-

PRIOR COURT ACTION:

Approved 3/9/2020 item 4Q Approved 2/4/2019 item 3P

RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) with Astrophysics for maintenance repair and labor for the X-Ray machines located in the County Courthouse in the amount of \$9501.50 from March 2, 2021, through March 1, 2022. Funding is available in GF-SOSEC-MAINT/REPGENERAL. (Contract No. 2021-0050)

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2021-0050

CONTRACT TITLE: Courthouse / X-Ray Machines / Models 6545 SN ASTQA160SS2989

and ASTQA160SS2988 / Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) /Yrs. 2021-2022

SECOND PARTY: Astrophysics, Inc. CONTRACT TYPE: Services

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM: 1 Year

EXTENSION OPTIONS: EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/2/2021

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):

EXPIRATION DATE: 03/01/2022

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable):

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable):

AMOUNT: 9501.50

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Donnie McGilbra

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE: 2/8/2021

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE:

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Andrea Troncone

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff

DATE: